

## **Red Hill Waste Management Facility**

Effective from 1 July 2025

GENERAL WASTE	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Cars / Station Wagons*	\$43.00
Trailers (6 x 4)*	\$74.00
Vans / Utes*	\$74.00
Trailers (6x 4) High Sides*	\$92.00
Tandem / Horse Floats (<1 tonne)*	\$136.00
Up to 240 Litre Mobile Gargage Bin*	\$14.00
Commercial (General)	\$227.00/t
Minimum Commercial Charges	\$114.00/0.5t
GARDEN ORGANICS	
Garden Organics – Member Councils (uncontaminated – Red Hill)	\$61.00/t
Garden Organics – Commercial (uncontaminated – Red Hill)	\$93.00/t
Garden Organics – Shredded to EMRC specification (to Red Hill)	\$14.00/t
(Minimum charge for green waste 0.5 tonne)	
FOGO WASTE	
FOGO waste – MGB (Member Councils) – Red Hill	\$192.00/t
FOGO waste – MGB (Member Councils) – (6% - 9% contamination) Hazelmere	\$243.00/t

COUNCIL - OTHER	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Domestic Refuse Tip Pass (Gidgegannup @ 3 bags/wk)	\$10.00
Council Refuse Tip Passes – Trailers (up to 500kg)	\$81.00
Council Green Waste Tip Passes (up to 500kg)	\$41.00

Note 1: Attractive discounts available to major customers and Local Governments depending on volume, contamination and length of contract.

Note 2: In the event that the weighbridges at Red Hill Waste Management Facility are not operational, vehicles will be charged according to their carrying capacity (in tonnes) multiplied by the appropriate rate from the schedule of fees and charges according to the type of waste being disposed.

<sup>\*</sup> Fees and Charges are for all weights Under 1 Tonne

SPECIAL WASTE	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Asbestos (Wrapped) <sup>^</sup>	\$225.00/t
Asbestos (Wrapped) – Member Council Residents only ^^	\$120.00/t
Asbestos (Wrapped) – Minimum Charge^	\$40.00
Car Bodies – Commercial (each)	\$66.00
Car Bodies – Member Council residents only (each)	\$32.00
Biosecurity Waste	\$258.00/t
Burial Fee (for immediate burial requirements)	\$179.00
Handling Fee (for special handling requirements)	\$179.00
Tyre Disposal (off rim) *	\$11.00
Tyre Disposal (with rim) *	\$19.00
Tyre Recovery Charges (for tyres at the landfill face)	\$32.00
Mattress Disposal Fee (Member and Non-Member Council Residents)	\$36.00
Mattress Disposal Fee (Charitable Organisations)	\$37.00
Mattress Disposal Fee (Commercial)	\$44.00
E-Waste (Price applicable after quota has been reached under info active agreement)	\$13.00
Wash Facility Fee	\$48.00
Class III Contaminated Waste **	\$229.00/t
Class III Contaminated Soil **	\$229.00/t
Class IV Contaminated Waste **	\$319.00/t

Class IV Contaminated Soil **	\$270.00/t
Administration Charge – For Waste Acceptance Approvals	\$193.00 (consignment)
Administration Charge – Reprinting of Unsigned Weighbridge Dockets	\$7.00 (per docket)
Administration Charge – For uploading invoices onto the portal	\$150.00
Administration Charge – For uploading invoices onto the portal	\$68.00 (per invoice)

<sup>\*\*</sup>Minimum Contaminated Waste Charges

Note 1: Attractive discounts available to major customers and Local Governments.

## **Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park**

Please note paying by cash is no longer an option at this site

WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES – WOOD WASTE	INCLUSIVE OF GST (PER TONNE)
Grade 1	\$71.00/t
Grade 2	\$79.00/t
Contaminated	\$300.00/t
(Minimum Charge for Wood Waste of 0.50 Tonnes)	\$34.00 (per load)
Wood Waste Unloading Fee (per load)	

MATTRESSES	
Mattress Disposal Fee (Member Council Residents)	\$34.00 each
Mattress Disposal Fee (Charitable Organisations)	\$35.00 each
Mattress Disposal Fee (Commercial)	\$42.00 each

<sup>^</sup>For health and safety reasons, the EMRC staff cannot assist with unloading wrapped asbestos from roof racks, enclosed vans, or car boots. Please make individual arrangements.

<sup>^^</sup>Member Council Residents must present a current rates notice and provide a current ID showing their name and address.

<sup>\*</sup> Only car and 4-wheel drive vehicle tyres accepted. Member Council residents only maximum 4 per person.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL WASTE SORTING FACILITY	(UNIT)	
Dry Commercial and Industrial Waste (contain minimum 40% recycled material) *	per tonne	\$202.00/t
Minimum Charge (Member Councils)	0.5/t	\$101.00
Minimum Charge (Commercial and Non – Member Council)	0.5/t	\$101.00
Additional Charges for Recovered Items	(UNIT)	(Charge)
Tyre - Passenger Car (off rim)	each	\$11.00
Tyre – Passenger Car (with rim)	each	\$19.00
Tyre – Light Truck, Light Industrial (off rim)	each	\$29.00
Tyre – Light Truck, Light Industrial (with rim)	each	\$58.00
Fridges & Freezers / White Goods / Air Conditioning Units	each	\$41.00
Car Batteries	each	\$14.00
Handling Fee (for special handling requirements)	each	\$193.00
HAZELMERE WASTE TRANSFER STATION	(UNIT)	(Charge)
General Waste (commercial)* **		\$234.00

Note 1: If a C&I waste load is contaminated by more than 40% (by visual inspection), a surcharge of 50% of the disposal charge per tonne will apply plus a handling fee will be applied to the consignment.

Note 2: Tyres other than mentioned above will be required to be removed from site by the customer.

<u>Note 3</u>: In the event that the weighbridge at Hazelmere Resource Recovery Park is not operational, vehicles will be charged according to the estimated waste volumes in cubic metres converted to tonnes.

<sup>\*</sup> Discounts are available on large qualities of waste, please contact the EMRC sales team

<sup>\*\*</sup> Access under Contract or Agreement Only

## **Sales of Materials / Manufactured Products**

Available from Red Hill Waste Management Facility Only (unless Hazelmere is specifically listed).

SALE OF MATERIALS (ALL EX-STOCKPILE, MINIMUM 10 TONNES)	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Bulk Fresh Water for Construction/maintenance Purposes	\$3.00/(1000 Litres)
Ferricrete 25 mm**	\$30.00/tonne
Ferricrete 12 mm**	\$30.00/tonne
Filter Rock 12-28 mm**	\$30.00/tonne
Rock Spalls (Unsorted) **	\$31.00/tonne
Ferricrete (Member Councils)	\$15.00/tonne
MANUFACTERED PRODUCTS (PER TONNE)	(PER TONNE)
Mixed Mulch **	\$47.00/t
Mulch (Member Councils)	\$28.00/t
Coloured Recycled Wood Chip - Hazelmere	\$431.00/t
Uncoloured Recycled Wood Chip - Hazelmere	\$300.00/t
Fines – Hazelmere (when available)	\$96.00/t
Shredded, Unprocessed Garden Organics	\$14.00/t
Soil Improver (Blended)	\$41.00/t
TRAILER LOAD PRODUCTS (PER SCOOP)	(PER TONNE)
Mixed Mulch	\$20.00
Soil Improver (Blended)	\$21.00

<sup>\*\*</sup> Material purchases in excess of 400 tonnes over the financial year are subject to a discount of 15% and 20% respectively.

**Consulting Fees – 1 Hour** 

MEMBER COUNCILS – TOWN OF BASSENDEAN	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Senior Executive	\$159.00/hour
Manager	\$141.00/hour
Co-ordinator	\$121.00/hour
Officer	\$86.00/hour
OTHER ORGANISATIONS	INCLUSIVE OF GST
OTHER ORGANISATIONS Senior Executive	\$475.00/hour
Senior Executive  Manager	\$475.00/hour \$351.00/hour
Senior Executive	\$475.00/hour

**Miscellaneous Charges** 

•	
VEHICLE CHARGES	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Commercial Vehicle	\$32.00/hour
PHOTOCOPIER CHARGES	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Black & White A4 Print	\$0.60
Black & White A3 Print	\$0.75
Colour A4 Print	\$0.70
Colour A3 Print	\$0.85
CREDIT CARD SURCHARGES	INCLUSIVE OF GST
Visa and Mastercard	1.10%
EFTPOS	No Charge
Late Fees	5.0% pa calculated daily